Transportation services to Different District in West Bengal. The purpose of this RFP is to identify 

suppliers for quality manpower for driving and conducting in Buses operated by S.B.S.T.C., The required 

numbers of Drivers is 242 (Two Hundred Forty ) and Conductors is 168(One hundred Sixty eight). 

2. 1 SCOPE OF WORK: 

The intended tender is floated for Supply of services of  242 (Two Hundred Forty two) Drivers and 168 

(One hundred Sixty eight) Conductors in S.B.S.T.C. The period of engagement of the selected agency(ies) 

would be for maximum 3 (Three) years( With provision for renewal after every one year on satisfactory 

performance). The bidder shall provide trained Drivers and Conductors and a senior level supervisor for

[...]

Experience for working as a bus conductor for a minimum period of 1(one) year. 

Physical standard : Height – 5’2” (minimum). 

Payment to Driver and Conductors 

As per the approved Government Order, the agency shall be making monthly payment of Rs.16000/-( Rupees 

Sixteen Thousand) to the contractual Drivers and Rs.13500/-(Rupees Thirteen thousand Five 

hundred)only to the contractual conductors, including all statutory deductions, for doing the complete duty 

of a month except off days. In addition, the Drivers would be incentivized by not more than Rs.3500.00(Rupees 

Three thousand Five hundred)only per head per month as Heavy Passengers vehicles duty in terms of Transport 

Department’s G.O. vide No. 2259- WT/TR/O/7B-01/2014 dtd. 28.05.2018. In case of any absence other than 

off days, proportionate deduction from monthly pay will be done.

[...]

may extend the validity of the offer for a further suitable period without any change in terms & 

conditions of the offer. 

3.13 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT [BID GUARANTEE]: 

3.13.1 All Bids must be accompanied with a refundable Earnest Money, as “Bid Guarantee” amounting to Rs.131000.00 

(Rupees One lakh Thirty one thousand))only. The Bid shall be considered non responsive if the Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) is not submitted along with the Bid. The EMD to be deposited online through EMD submission process of e- tender 

portal of Govt.(www.wbtenders.gov.in). No other mode of payment of EMD will be accepted.

[...]

Bids Proposal shall contain scanned copies and/or declarations in the following standardized formats in two covers 

(folders). 

3.15.1 STATUTORY COVER: 

To be submitted in “Drafts” Folder : 

i.) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/Bid Guarantee : amounting to Rs.131000.00(Rupees One lakh 

thirty one thousand)  only. The EMD to  be  deposited  online through EMD  submission  process  

of e-  tender portal of Govt.(w   ww.wbtenders.gov.in). No other mode of payment of EMD will be 

accepted. No interest shall be payable by S.B.S.T.C. on the said Bid Guarantee amount.